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G.N.No. 608/2019 

               PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MORIN AIYUNGE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

    Morin Aiyunge 

 

 

                 

All monies, 

Rentals,  

Royalties, 

bank accounts,   

and Ronwan 

int if any 

 

Commando Apadinuwe 

Protest Telenoa 

Andrew Aiyunge 

Claristone Waibeiya 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes: (1) Claristone Waibeiya will be the trustee for Protest Telonoa until he reaches the  

age of 18 years. 

 

(2) Please effect distribution  immediately. 

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 609/2019 

               PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE LISE TEABUGE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Lise Teabuge 

 

       

Bendigo Savings 

 

 

John Teabuge ALL 

 

 

 

Notes: (1) Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 610/2019 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JUPITER TSIODE 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES 
SHAR

E 

   Jupiter Tsiode 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties 

Bendigo Savings 

 

Ronwan (Int./Capital) 

     Elika Jeremiah 

 

 

 

  Elika Jeremiah 

  Daniel Tsiode 

1/1 

 

 

 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

Note: Please effect  distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 611/2019 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MARIAM INNUENDO GAIYABU 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES 
SHAR

E 

   Mariam Gaiyabu 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

House  

 

 

 

RONWAN if any 

Junia Anthony 

Gaiyabu 

Orpheous Gaiyabu 

 

Junia Anthony 

Gaiyabu 

Orpheous Gaiyabu 

 

Junia Anthony 

Gaiyabu 

1/2 

 

1/2 

 

1/2 

 

1/2 

 

1/1 

 

 

 

Notes: (1)  Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 612/2019 

ESTATE OF THE LATE MARIAM GAIYABU 

 

The Nauru lands Committtee has ascertained that the late MARIAM INNUENDO GAIYABU be the owner 

of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

Nibok 238 cl  Ati 95/09 7/40 

Nibok 129 cl Ati 95/09 1/8 

Uaboe 68 cl Uaboe Dago 95/09 1/8 

Baiti 199 z Betio 95/09 1/15 

Nibok 122 pl Anibaro 95/09 7/180 

Anibare 230 pl Ijuwokoe 95/09 7/240 

Uaboe 115 cl Mueon 95/09 7/240 

Uaboe 137 pl Mapweo 95/09 7/240 

Nibok 11 pl Atung 95/09 7/300 

Nibok 36 pl Anijo 95/09 7/300 

Nibok 47 pl   95/09 7/300 
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G.N.No. 612/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Nibok 98 pl Eamen 95/09 7/300 

Nibok 123 pl Ati 95/09 7/300 

Nibok 248 cl Angowang 95/09 7/300 

Nibok 79 pl Amero 95/09 49/2400 

Nibok 74 pl Oininibok 95/09 7/600 

Nibok 80 pl Ati 95/09 7/900 

Buada 398 cl Aninapwe 1242012 1/200 

Buada 301 cl Awiriria 242009 7/1440 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late MARIAM INNUENDO 

GAIYABU is; (a) in       respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 238 Ati Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/40 

Nibok 129 Ati Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 1/8 

Uaboe 68 Uaboe Dago As for portion. 129, cl Nibok 

Baiti 199 Betio Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 1/15 

Nibok 122 Anibaro Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/180 

Anibare 230 Ijuwokoe Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/240 

Uaboe 115 Mueon As for portion.230, pl Anibare 

Uaboe 137 Mapweo do   

Nibok 11 Atung Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/300 

Nibok 36 Anijo As for portion no.11, pl Nibok 

Nibok 47   do   

Nibok 98 Eamen do   

Nibok 123 Ati do   

Nibok 248 Angowang do   

Nibok 79 Amero Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 49/2400 

Nibok 74 Oininibok Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/600 

Nibok 80 Ati Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/900 
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G.N.No. 612/2019 (Cont’d) 
 

Buada 398 Aninapwe Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 1/200 

Buada 301 Awiriria Junia Anthony Gaiyabu 7/1140 
 

Note: (1)Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 613/2019 

ESTATE  

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ALVINA AREMWA the owner of the following 

lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

Anibare 227 pl Yatsi 80/1997      5/32       

Anibare 390 cl Ubwietoaru 80/1997      5/32       

Boe 152 cl Baidabu 80/1997      5/32       

Meneng 85 cl Irebedi 80/1997      5/32       

Meneng 109 cl Irebedi,Mara 80/1997      5/32       

Meneng 114 cl Eatetam,Irebedi 80/1997      5/32       

Meneng 398 pl   80/1997      5/32       

Aiwo 3 cl Anububu 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 4 cl Anibubu 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 5 cl Anibawo 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 16 cl Anbubu 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 40 cl Akiri 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 75 cl Ani 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 87 cl Ani 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 111 cl Orro 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 155 cl Orro-Pago 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 166 cl Yatam 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 172 z Anibubu 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 181 z Bwitiaimar 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 272 cl Yangor 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 322 pl Idunea 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 342 cl Ibige 80/1997      5/48       
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G.N.No. 613/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Aiwo 439 cl Aterienago 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 464 cl Orro-Pago 80/1997      5/48       

Aiwo 465 cl Orro-Pago 80/1997      5/48       

Anetan 6 pl Ameda 80/1997      5/48       

Anetan 10 pl Ianbwadar 80/1997      5/48       

Anibare 330 pll Anodija 80/1997      5/48       

Boe 123 cl Airan 80/1997      5/48       

Buada 198 pl Ibogenangij 80/1997      5/48       

Buada 327 cl Oebuebin 80/1997      5/48       

Buada 343 cl Arenibok 80/1997      5/48       

Buada 366 cl Animaeor 80/1997      5/48       

Denigomodu 43 cl Darawa 80/1997      5/48       

Denigomodu 142 cl Idarauwa 80/1997      5/48       

Denigomodu 232 pl Ijongidero 801997      5/48       

Denigomodu 238 pl Jangom 80/1997      5/48       

Denigomodu 241 pl Yangom 80/1997      5/48       

Ewa 199 cl Anime 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 23 pl Anetom 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 65 pl Uroi 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 113 pl Oquore 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 162 cl Eatebar 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 166 cl Ianoror 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 167 cl Ianoror 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 241 cl Eatabar 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 243 cl Ibabanaquane 80/1997      5/48       

Uaboe 87 cl Ewa 80/1997      5/48       

Uaboe 145 cl Imwenom 80/1997      5/48       

Nibok 114 pl Oquore 80/1997     41/480      

Meneng 258 pl Maeow 80/1997      5/64       

Meneng 372 cl Amwararo 80/1997      5/64       

Meneng 389 pl Eatetebawo 80/1997      5/64       

Meneng 425 pl Eatobu 45/2000      5/64       

Aiwo 349 cl Ibige 80/1997      5/96       

Anibare 147 pl Anueab 80/1997      5/96       

Buada 131 pl Eatetakiwoe 80/1997      5/96       

Buada 277 cl Aninapoe 80/1997      5/96       

Denigomodu 243 pl Iderige 80/1997      5/96       

Denigomodu 253 pl Iderige 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 10 cl Airo 80/1997      5/96       
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G.N.No. 613/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Meneng 20 cl Aruango 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 21 cl Aruongo 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 37 cl Atumwitu 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 84 cl Aniwen 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 88 cl Aniwen 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 119 cl Atowedudu 80/1997      5/96       

Meneng 123 cl Atowedudu 80/1997      5/96       

Uaboe 42 pl Anueab 80/1997      5/96       

Aiwo 28 cl Ijatam 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 193 cl Ibuge 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 197 cl Aiue 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 214 cl Idibuge 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 221 cl Yangor 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 256 cl Anibawo 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 274 cl Yangor 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 275 cl Yangor 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 276 cl Yangor 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 318 pl Idunea 80/1997      5/144      

Boe 28 pl Eatetear 80/1997      5/144      

Boe 41 pl Eatetear 80/1997      5/144      

Boe 159 z Eatetear 80/1997      5/144      

Denigomodu 251 pl   80/1997      5/144      

Nibok 5 pl Anat 80/1997      5/144      

Nibok 21 pl Anat 80/1997      5/144      

Aiwo 333 pl Bwitani 80/1997      1/32       

Anibare 128 pl Atibenar 80/1997      1/32       

Anibare 139 pl Ubwidugu,Bwidugu 80/1997      1/32       

Boe 77 cl Atongeboge 80/1997      1/32       

Meneng 228 pl Atongoque 80/1997      1/32       

Meneng 262 pl Anemet 80/1997      1/32       

Yaren 249 pl Ateijibab 80/1997      1/32       

Yaren 318 pl Anamaragi 80/1997      1/32       

Yaren 319 pl Anamaragi 80/1997      1/32       

Boe 64 cl Iwugaga 80/1997      1/40       

Yaren 1 pl Eatetear 80/1997      5/216      

Yaren 375 pl F.G.W.S.L 80/1997      5/216      

Aiwo 114 pl Bwitiaimar 80/1997      1/48       

Aiwo 237 cl Yangor 80/1997      1/48       

Aiwo 460 pl Bwitieimor 80/1997      1/48       
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G.N.No. 613/2019 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the  late ALVINA 

AREMWA is; (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 227 Yatsi Charleston Deiye 5/256 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/256 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/256 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/256 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/256 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/256 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/256 

      Caesarlene Kristen Aremwa 5/256 

Anibare 390 Ubwietoaru As for portion no.227, PL Anibare 

Boe 152 Baidabu do   

Meneng 85 Irebedi do   

Meneng 109 Irebedi,Mara do   

Meneng 114 Eatetam,Irebedi do   

Meneng 398   do   

Aiwo 3 Anububu Charleston Deiye 5/384 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/384 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/384 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/384 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/384 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/384 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/384 

      Caesarlene Kristen Aremwa 5/384 

Aiwo 4 Anibubu As for portion no.3, Cl Aiwo 

Aiwo 5 Anibawo do   

Aiwo 16 Anbubu do   

Aiwo 40 Akiri do   

Aiwo 75 Ani do   

Aiwo 87 Ani do   

Aiwo 111 Orro do   

Aiwo 155 Orro-Pago do   

Aiwo 166 Yatam do   

Aiwo 172 Anibubu do   

Aiwo 181 Bwitiaimar do   
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G.N.No. 613/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Aiwo 272 Yangor do   

Aiwo 322 Idunea do   

Aiwo 342 Ibige do   

Aiwo 439 Aterienago do   

Aiwo 464 Orro-Pago do   

Aiwo 465 Orro-Pago do   

Anetan 6 Ameda do   

Anetan 10 Ianbwadar do   

Anibare 330 Anodija do   

Boe 123 Airan do   

Buada 198 Ibogenangij do   

Buada 327 Oebuebin do   

Buada 343 Arenibok do   

Buada 366 Animaeor do   

Denigomodu 43 Darawa do   

Denigomodu 142 Idarauwa do   

Denigomodu 232 Ijongidero do   

Denigomodu 238 Jangom do   

Denigomodu 241 Yangom do   

Ewa 199 Anime do   

Nibok 23 Anetom do   

Nibok 65 Uroi do   

Nibok 113 Oquore do   

Nibok 162 Eatebar do   

Nibok 166 Ianoror do   

Nibok 167 Ianoror do   

Nibok 241 Eatabar do   

Nibok 243 Ibabanaquane do   

Uaboe 87 Ewa do   

Uaboe 145 Imwenom do   

Nibok 114 Oquore Charleston Deiye 41/3840 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 41/3840 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 41/3840 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 41/3840 

      Chandalene Garabwan 41/3840 

      Chavana Dowabobo 41/3840 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  41/3840 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 41/3840 
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Meneng 258 Maeow Charleston Deiye 5/512 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/512 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/512 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/512 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/512 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/512 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/512 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 5/512 

Meneng 372 Amwararo As for portion no.258, pl Meneng 

Meneng 389 Eatetebawo do   

Meneng 425 Eatobu do   

Aiwo 349 Ibige Charleston Deiye 5/768 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/768 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/768 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/768 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/768 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/768 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/768 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 5/768 

Anibare 147 Anueab As for portion no.349, cl Aiwo 

Buada 131 Eatetakiwoe do   

Buada 277 Aninapoe do   

Denigomodu 243 Iderige do   

Denigomodu 253 Iderige do   

Meneng 10 Airo do   

Meneng 20 Aruango do   

Meneng 21 Aruongo do   

Meneng 37 Atumwitu do   

Meneng 84 Aniwen do   

Meneng 88 Aniwen do   

Meneng 119 Atowedudu do   

Meneng 123 Atowedudu do   

Uaboe 42 Anueab do   

Aiwo 28 Ijatam Charleston Deiye 5/1152 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/1152 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/1152 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/1152 
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G.N.No. 613/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/1152 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/1152 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/1152 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 5/1152 

Aiwo 193 Ibuge As for portion no.28, cl Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 Aiue -do-   

Aiwo 214 Idibuge do   

Aiwo 221 Yangor do   

Aiwo 256 Anibawo do   

Aiwo 274 Yangor do   

Aiwo 275 Yangor do   

Aiwo 276 Yangor do   

Aiwo 318 Idunea do   

Boe 28 Eatetear do   

Boe 41 Eatetear do   

Boe 159 Eatetear do   

Denigomodu 251   do   

Nibok 5 Anat do   

Nibok 21 Anat do   

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Charleston Deiye 1/256 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 1/256 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 1/256 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 1/256 

      Chandalene Garabwan 1/256 

      Chavana Dowabobo 1/256 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  1/256 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 1/256 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for portion no.333, PL Aiwo 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu,Bwidugu do   

Boe 77 Atongeboge do   

Meneng 228 Atongoque do   

Meneng 262 Anemet do   

Yaren 249 Ateijibab do   

Yaren 318 Anamaragi do   

Yaren 319 Anamaragi do   

Boe 64 Iwugaga Charleston Deiye 1/320 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 1/320 
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      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 1/320 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 1/320 

      Chandalene Garabwan 1/320 

      Chavana Dowabobo 1/320 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  1/320 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 1/320 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Charleston Deiye 5/1728 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 5/1728 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 5/1728 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 5/1728 

      Chandalene Garabwan 5/1728 

      Chavana Dowabobo 5/1728 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  5/1728 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 5/1728 

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L As for portion no.1, PL Yaren 

Aiwo 114 Bwitiaimar Charleston Deiye 1/384 

      Alika Deiye         Lto 1/384 

      Isaac Aremwe     Lto 1/384 

      Charlene Isavina Gadabu 1/384 

      Chandalene Garabwan 1/384 

      Chavana Dowabobo 1/384 

      Caasi Kadad Aremwa  1/384 

      

Caesarlene Kristen 

Aremwa 1/384 

Aiwo 237 Yangor As for portion no.114, PL Aiwo 

Aiwo 460 Bwitieimor do   

 

Note: (1) Upon the dismise of Issac Aremwa all shares should revert back to his children namely,  

Charleston Deiye , Alika Deiye, Charlene Isavina Gadabu, Chandalene Garabwan, Chavana 

Dowabobo, Caasi Kadad Aremwa and Caesarlene Kristen Aremwa. 

 

(2) Upon the desmise of Alika Deiye all shares should revert back to his siblings namely, 

Charleston Deiye, Charlene Isavina Gadabu, Chandalene Garabwan, Chavana Dowabobo,  

  Caasi Kadad Aremwa and Caesarlene Kristen Aremwa 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHARIMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 614/2019 

AMMENDMENT 

 

In the Gazette No. 146/2019, G.N.N 605/2019. The Nauru Lands Committee amends the Personalty 

Estate of the Late RICHARD WANTABEA MENKE. 

 

DELETE: 

 

DECEASED 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Richard Wantabea 

Menke 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank 

accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Eina Menke ALL 

 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Richard Wantabea 

Menke 

All monies, Rentals, 

Royalties, Bank Accounts 

Etc. 

 

RONWAN 

 

 

Eina Menke 

 

 

 

Bonadventure Menke 

Obeira Menke 

Charlotte Menke 

Wanna Menke 

 

All 

 

 

 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4  

1/4  

 

Note: Upon the dismise of Eina Menke all her LTO shares to revert back to:- 

 

(1) Bonadventure Menke 1/4 

(2) Obeira Menke  1/4 

(3) Charlotte Menke  1/4 

(4) Wanna Menke  1/4 

 

Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.615 /2019 

AMMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No.18/2011,G.N.N No.127 of 2011 to the 

personalty of the Late HARDIN DETAGEOUWA  

 

DELETE:  

 

NOTE  2:  In the even of  May Detageouwa’s death, her share should revert  

                  back to her children namely, Tristana Akibwib, Essendon  

        Detageouwa, Tristwick Detageouwa, Troy Detageouwa and Mavis 

      Detageouwa. 

 

INSERT:  

 

NOTE  2:  In the event of May Detageouwa’s death, her share should revert back  

                to her children namely, Tristana Akibwib, Essendon Detageouwa 

    Tristwick Detageouwa, Troy Detageouwa, Mavis Detageouwa and  

    Denmark Detageouwa 

 

Note: Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.616 /2019 

AMMENDMENT 

 

By virtue family agreement, the Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 21/2017, G.N 

No 76/2017 on page 23;  

 

DELETE: 

 

Note 1:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal in the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

INSERT: 

 

Note 1:-  Upon the desmise of MADONNA DONGOBIR her Lto shares to revert  

 

Back to:-  (1) Reuben Dongobir   1/6  

(2) Cosmas Samuel Dongobir  1/6 

(3) Angin Dongobir   1/6 

(4) Bond Dongobir   1/6 

(5) Santana Dongobir   1/6 

(6) Loni-Liba Dongobir  1/6 
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G.N.No. 617/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Note 2:- Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 618/2019 

AMMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of the family agreement the Nauru Lands Committee amended GN 92/2011, GNN 

476/2011 page 2 estate of the late ARTHUR DEKARUBE as followed:- 

 

DELETE: 

 

Vienna Dekarube 

 

INSERT: 

 

(1) Vienna Dekarube      1/4 

(2) Clord Dekarube      1/4 

(3) Iownher Dekarube (Vienna Dekarube T/Tee)  1/4 

(4)  Bellah Dabwido (Vienna Dekarube T/Tee)  1/4 

 

Note: Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.619 /2019 

AMMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of the family agreement the Nauru Lands Committee amended GN 23/2014, GNN 

105/2014 page 13 estate of the late MAY DETAGEOUWA as followed:- 

 

DELETE: 

 

NOTE 1- In the event of Janice Eongen’s death, her share should revert back to the 

children namely Tristana Akibwib, Essendon Detageouwa, Warsenroy Detageouwa, 

Tristwick Detageouwa, Troy Detageouwa and Mavis Detageouwa. 

 

INSERT: 

 

NOTE 1- In the event of Janice Eongen’s death, her share should revert back to the 

children namely Tristana Akibwib, Essendon Detageouwa, Warsenroy Detageouwa, 

Tristwick Detageouwa, Troy Detageouwa, Mavis Detageouwa and Denmark 

Detageouwa. 
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 Note 2:- Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 620/2019 

 

AMMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of the family agreement the Nauru Lands Committee amended the “Note” of the late  

DELANO SAMSON Estate as published in Government Gazette No. 106/201, GNNo. 

558/2011 (or Gaz No. 106/2011- page 3)  to add the following:  

 

ADD 

 

Note 1: Upon the dismise of SALLY SAMSON her Lto basis be distributed equally by the 

following  person; 

 

(1) Serados Panueli nee Samson 

(2) Clint Samson 

(3) Lodily  Samson 

(4) Moriko Samson 

(5) Maralaine Samson 

(6) Canute Samson 

(7) Septima Samson 

(8) Veronica Samson 

(9) Yurico Samson 

(10)  Decem Samson 

(11)  De-jan Samson 

(12)  Trojanita Kun 

  

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


